
Notice of General Election 

 
An election is hereby ordered to be held on November 3, 2020, for the purpose of: 

Electing Marlin Independent School District Trustees for: 

 Single Member District 1 and At Large Positions (2). 
 

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at: 
Falls County Courthouse Annex 

1910 Industrial Park 
Marlin, Tx 76661 

 

Tuesday October 13, 2020 7:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Wednesday October 14, 2020 7:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Thursday October 15, 2020 7:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Friday October 16, 2020 7:30 am – 4:30 pm 

Monday October 19, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday October 20, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Wednesday October 21, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Thursday October 22, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Friday October 23, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Monday October 26, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday October 27, 2020 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Wednesday October 28, 2020 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Thursday October 29, 2020 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Friday October 30, 2020 7:00 am – 7:00pm  
 

Election Day date, time and polling location: 
Booker T. Washington Alumni Building 

216 Falls St 

Marlin, Tx 76661 
 

Tuesday November 3, 2020 7:00 am – 7:00 pm 
 

Applications to vote by mail should be mailed to: 
Linnette Stricklin 

Marlin Independent School District 
130 Coleman St 

Marlin, Tx 76661 
 
Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on  

October 23, 2020. 
 

 


